

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM
2020 REGULAR SESSION
Unofficial Document

Amend printed copy of **SB 90/SCS 1**

On page 1, line 8, after "practitioner" delete the comma and add the word "or"; and

On page 1, lines 8 and 9, delete ", or healthcare payer"; and

On page 1, line 25, after "practitioner" delete the comma and add the word "or"; and

On page 1, lines 25 and 26, delete ", or healthcare payer"; and

On page 2, line 12, delete "or payer"; and

On page 2, lines 12 and 13, delete "or payer"; and

On page 2, on line 14, delete "or payer"; and

On page 3, delete lines 5 to 8 in their entirety; and

On page 3, line 9, delete "(7)" and insert "(6)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 3, line 17, after "person;" insert "and"; and

On page 3, line 18, delete "(8)" and insert "(7)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 3, line 21, after "service" delete "; and" insert ":" in lieu thereof; and

On page 3, delete lines 22 and 23 in their entirety; and

On page 3, line 26, after "practitioner" delete the comma and add "or"; and

On page 3, line 26, after "institution" delete ", or healthcare payer"; and

On page 3, line 27, delete "or pay for"; and

On page 4, line 2, after "practitioner" delete the comma and add "or"; and

On page 4, line 2, delete ", or healthcare payer"; and

Amendment No. SFA 1

Rep. Sen. Stephen Meredith

Committee Amendment _____

Floor Amendment _____

Adopted: _____

Rejected: _____

Signed: _____

LRC Drafter: _____

Date: _____

Doc. ID: XXXX

Not for Filing

On page 4, line 5, after "practitioner" delete the comma and add "or"

On page 4, line 5, delete ", or healthcare payer"; and

On page 4, line 9, after "practitioner" delete the comma and add "or"; and

On page 4, line 9, delete ", or healthcare payer"; and

On page 4, line 17, after "1395dd" add ", the Emergency Medical Treatment and Active Labor Act (EMTALA); state and federal laws on sexual assault forensic-medical examinations (SAFE exams);"; and

On page 4, line 17, after "or any other federal" add "or state"; and

On page 5, line 24, after "practitioner" delete the comma and add "or"; and

On page 5, line 24, delete ", or healthcare payer".